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HORAIRE DE JUGEMENT
JUDGING SCHEDULE
CLUB CANIN DU FJORD
15-16-17 Juillet 2016/July 15-16-17, 2016
CENTRE GEORGES-VEZINA,
634 Rue Bégin

Saguenay, Qc G7H 5C2

Groupe 3 10:50am

- Newfoundland 0-0-0-0
1 Altered 0-1

2 Portuguese Water Dog 1-0-1-0

4  Samoyed 0-3-1-0

4  Siberian Husky 0-2-1-1

2 Veteran 1-1- 2 Altered 2-0

23 chiens /dogs
1 Baby Puppy - 3 Vétéran- 3 Altered

Vendredi 15 Juillet /Friday, July 15
Show #1

Groupel - Ring 1
Chiens de Chasse / Sporting Dogs
M. Melvin Beech — 8:00am

1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Ret-Golden 2-3-0-1
2 Ret-Labrador 2-0-0-0
5  Spaniel-English Cocker 0-2-0-3
1 Spaniel-Eng-Springer 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla-SH 0-0-1-1
2 Weimaraner 0-2-0-0
5 Ret-Nova Scotia 2-2-0-1

Groupel 9:05am 26 chiens /dogs
1 Baby Puppy

Groupe 2- Ring 1
Chiens Courants / Hounds
M. Melvin Beech — 9:15am

1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Basenji 1-0-1-0
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Dachs-SLH 1-0-0-0
1  Scottish Deerhound 0-1-0-0
- lbizan Hound 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1
3 Saluki 0-3-0-0

Groupe 2  9:45am 11 chiens /dogs
1 Baby Puppy

Groupe 3- Ring 2
Chiens de Travail / Working
Ms. Joan Beech- 9:45am

4 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-2-1-0

6 Doberman 3-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0- 1 Veteran 0-1

3 Great Dane 1-1-0-1

Groupe 4 10:35am

Groupe 4 - Ring 1
Chiens Terriers / Terriers
M. Melvin Beech —9:55am

2 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Lakeland Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Rat Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Schnauzer Miniature 0-2-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0

Soft Coated Wheaten T 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 West Highland W. Terrier 1-2-0-0

15 chiens /dogs
2 Baby Puppy

Groupe 5 9:25am

Groupe 5 - Ring 2
Chiens Miniatures / Toy
Ms. Joan Beech — 8:00am

4  Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0_ 1 Veteran 1-0

9 Chihuahua (Long Coated)  3-3-2-1
4 ltalian Greyhound 1-3-0-0
2 Altered 0-2
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
3 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-1
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 2-0-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-0-1-1
1 Poodle-Toy 0-1-0-0
- Pug 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0

29 chiens /dogs
3 Baby Puppy- 1 Veteran-2 Altered

Groupe 6 - Ring 2
Chiens Non-Sportifs / Non-Sporting
Ms. Joan Beech — 11:05am

1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
5 Bulldog-English 0-3-1-1
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
3 German Pinscher 0-1-1-1
2 Lowchen 0-2-0-0

1 Poodle-Miniature 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle-Standard 1-0-0-0
1 Shibainu 0-1-0-0
4 Shih Tzu 0-4-0-0
Groupe 6 19 chiens /dogs

Follows last breed

Groupe 7 -Ring 1

Chiens de Berger / Herding
M. Mevin Beech — 10:50am

6 Aut-Shepherd 1-5-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Border Collie 2-0-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1
2 German Shepherd 0-2-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0 - 1 Veteran 0-1

2 Schapendoes 0-2-0-0
3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 0-1-0-0
Groupe 7 19 chiens /dogs

4 Baby Puppy 1 Veteran
Follows last breed

BIS- RBIS-BPIS-BBPIS
Ring 2 - Follows last group
Ms. Joan Beech
142 chiens / dogs
12 Baby Puppy- 5 Vétéran- 4 Altered

Vendredi 15 Juillet /Friday, July 15
Show #2

Groupe 1l 2:45pm

Groupel - Ring 1
Chiens de Chasse / Sporting Dogs
Ms. Joan Beech 1:45pm

1  Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
6 Ret-Golden 2-3-0-1
2  Ret-Labrador 2-0-0-0
4  Spaniel-English Cocker 0-0-1-3
1 Spaniel-Eng-Springer 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla-SH 0-0-1-1
2 Weimaraner 0-2-0-0
5 Ret-Nova Scotia 2-2-0-1

24 chiens /dogs
1 Baby Puppy-

Groupe 2-Ring 1
Chiens Courants / Hounds
Ms. Joan Beech — 3:00pm

Groupe 2 3:25pm

1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Basenji 1-0-1-0
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Dachs-SLH 1-0-0-0
1  Scottish Deerhound 0-1-0-0
- Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1
3 Saluki 0-3-0-0

11 chiens /dogs
1 Baby Puppy

Groupe 3-Ring 2
Chiens de Travail / Working
M. Melvin Beech - 3:25pm

4 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-2-1-0
6 Doberman 3-1-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 - 1 Veteran 0-1
3  Great Dane 1-1-0-1
- Newfoundland 0-0-0-0
1 Altered 0-1
2 Portuguese Water Dog 1-0-1-0
4 Samoyed 0-3-1-0
4 Siberian Husky 0-2-1-1
2 Altered

Groupe 3 4:35pm 23 chiens /dogs

2 Baby Puppy — 1 Vétéran — 2 Altered

Groupe 4 4:20pm

Groupe 4 - Ring 1
Chiens Terriers / Terriers
Ms. Joan Beech- 3:35pm

2 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1
2  Lakeland Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Rat Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Schnauzer Miniature 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0

- Soft Coated Wheaten T 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 West Highland W. Terrier 1-2-0-0

15 chiens /dogs
3 Baby Puppy

Groupe 5 - Ring 2
Chiens Miniatures / Toy Dogs
M. Melvin Beech — 1:45pm

4  Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0_ 1 Veteran 1-0
8 Chihuahua (Long Coated) 3-2-2-1
4 ltalian Greyhound 1-3-0-0
2 Altered 0-2
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
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Groupe 5 3:10pm

Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle-Toy
Pug

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier

1-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-0

0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0

28 chiens /dogs

4 Baby Puppy- 1 Veteran-2 Altered

Groupe 6 - Ring 2

Chiens Non-Sportifs / Non-Sporting
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Groupe 6

M. Melvin Beech — 4:45pm

Bichon Frise
Bulldog-English
Dalmatian
German Pinscher
Lowchen
Poodle-Miniature
Poodle-Standard
Shiba inu
Shih Tzu

1 Baby Puppy

1 Baby Puppy-
Follows last breed

0-0-1-0
0-3-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-3-0-0

18 chiens /dogs

Groupe 7 -Ring 1

Chiens de Berger / Herding Dogs

Ms. Joan Beech — 4:35pm

7 Aut-Shepherd 2-4-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1

1 Berger Picard 1-0-0-0

2 Border Collie 2-0-0-0

1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1

2 German Shepherd 0-2-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0 - 1 Veteran 0-1

2 Schapendoes 0-2-0-0

3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-0-1-0

1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 0-1-0-0

Groupe 7 21 chiens /dogs

4 Baby Puppy -1 Veteran
Follows last breed

BIS- RBIS-BPIS-BBPIS
Ring 1 - Follows last group
M. Melvin Beech
140 chiens / dogs

16 Baby Puppy- 4 Vétérans- 5 Altered

Samedi 16 Juillet /Saturday, July 16

Show #3

Groupe 1 - Ring 1

Chiens de Chasse / Sporting Dogs

Ms. Virginia Lyne — 11:00am

1 Barbet 3ex 0-1-0-0
3 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
10 Ret-Golden lex 3-5-0-2
2 Ret-Labrador 2-0-0-0
1 Spaniel-Amer. Cocker 0-1-0-0
6  Spaniel-English Cocker 1-0-2-3
1 Spaniel-Eng-Springer 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla-SH 0-0-1-1
2 Weimaraner 0-2-0-0
5 Ret-Nova Scotia 2-2-0-1
Groupe 1 34 chiens /dogs

1 Baby Puppy-
Follows last breed
Groupe 2-Ring 1
Chiens Courants / Hounds
Ms. Virginia Lyne — 10:15am

1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Baseniji 1-0-1-0
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Dachs-SLH 1-0-0-0
1  Scottish Deerhound 0-1-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4  Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-1-1
3 Saluki 0-3-0-0

Groupe 2 10:50am 14 chiens /dogs

1 Baby Puppy

Groupe 3 - Ring 2
Chiens de Travail / Working Dogs
Ms. Cheryl M. Egerton — 8:00am

2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-1-0-0
6 Doberman 3-1-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 _ 1 Veteran 0-1

3 Great Dane 1-1-0-1

4  Portuguese Water Dog 1-2-1-0

5 Samoyed 0-3-2-0

6  Siberian Husky 1-3-1-1
1 Veteran 0-1-

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

4  Bernese Mtn Dog 1-2-1-0

Groupe 3 9:25am 31 chiens /dogs

2 Baby Puppy — 3 Vétérans
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Groupe 4 10:00am

Groupe 4 - Ring 1

Chiens Terriers / Terriers Dogs

Ms. Virginia Lyne — 9:20am

Airedale Terrier
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Bedlington Terrier
Bull Terrier
Kerry Blue Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Rat Terrier
Schnauzer Miniature
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Sealyham Terrier
Soft Coated Wheaten T
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
West Highland W. Terrier

4 Baby Puppy

Groupe 5 - Ring 2

0-0-1-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-0

1-2-0-0

14 chiens /dogs

Chiens Minatures / Toy Dogs
Ms. Cheryl M. Egerton — 10:40am

4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-2-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1_ 1 Veteran 1-0
9 Chihuahua (Long Coated)  3-3-2-1
1 Chihuahua (Short Coated)  0-0-1-0
4  ltalian Greyhound 1-3-0-0
2 Altered 0-2
3 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-1
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 2-0-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-0-1-1
1 Poodle-Toy 0-1-0-0
- Pug 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1

2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-1-0
Groupe 5 30 chiens /dogs

4 Baby Puppy- 1 Veteran-2 Altered

Follows last breed

Groupe 6 - Ring 2

Chiens Non-Sportifs / Non-Sporting
Ms. Cheryl M. Egerton — 9:35am
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Bichon Frise
Bulldog-English
Dalmatian
German Pinscher
Poodle-Miniature
Poodle-Standard lex
1 Altered 1-0
Shiba inu
Shih Tzu
1 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-0
0-3-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0

0-1-0-0
0-3-0-0

Groupe 6 10:30am 18 chiens /dogs
1 Baby Puppy- 1 Altered-

Groupe 7 - Ring 1
Chiens de Berger / Herding Dogs
Ms. Virginia Lyne — 8:00am

6 Aut-Shepherd 1-4-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2- 1 Veteran 0-1

1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1

2 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-1-0

1 Berger Picard 1-0-0-0

2 Border Collie 2-0-0-0

1 Bouvier des Flandres 1ex 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 German Shepherd  lex 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 -

2 Schapendoes 0-2-0-0

3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-0-1-0

1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 0-1-0-0

Groupe 7  9:05am 23 chiens /dogs
5 Baby Puppy - 1 Veteran

BIS- RBIS-BPIS-BBPIS
Ring 2 - Follows last group
Ms. Virginia Lyne
164 chiens / dogs
18 Baby Puppy- 5 Vétéran- 3 Altered

Samedi 16 Juillet /Saturday, July 16

Show #4

Groupe 1 - Ring 2
Chiens de Chasse / Sporting Dogs
Ms. Honey Glendinning — 3:55pm

1 Barbet 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
10 Ret-Golden 3-5-0-2
2 Ret-Labrador 2-0-0-0
1 Spaniel-Amer. Cocker 0-1-0-0
6  Spaniel-English Cocker 0-2-1-3
1 Spaniel-Eng-Springer 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla-SH 0-0-1-1
2 WeiRHanes-2-0-0 0-2-0-0
5 Ret-Nova Scotia 2-2-0-1
Groupe 1 34 chiens /dogs

2 Baby Puppy-
Follows last breed
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Groupe 2 3:45pm
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Groupe 3 2:20pm

Groupe 2 - Ring 2
Chiens Courants / Hounds
Ms. Honey Glendinning — 3:15pm

Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
Basenji 1-0-1-0
Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
Dachs-SLH 1-0-0-0
Scottish Deerhound 0-1-0-0
Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-1-1
Saluki 0-3-0-0

14 chiens /dogs
1 Baby Puppy

Groupe 3 - Ring 1
Chiens de Travail / Working Dogs
M. Richard Fehler —1:10pm

Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
Bernese Mtn Dog 1-2-1-0
Doberman 3-1-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 _ 1 Veteran 0-1
Great Dane 0-1-0-1
Portuguese Water Dog 1-2-1-0
Samoyed 0-3-1-0
Siberian Husky 1-3-1-1

27 chiens /dogs
2 Baby Puppy - 2 Vétéran
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Groupe 4 3:00pm

Groupe 4 - Ring 2
Chiens Terriers / Terriers Dogs
Ms. Honey Glendinning — 2:25pm

Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-1
Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
Bull Terrier 0-2-0-0
Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1
Lakeland Terrier 1-1-0-0
Parson Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
Rat Terrier 0-1-0-0
Schnauzer Miniature 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0

Soft Coated Wheaten T 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
West Highland W. Terrier 1-2-0-0

14 chiens /dogs
3 Baby Puppy

4

Groupe 5-Ring 1
Chiens Minatures / Toy Dogs
M. Richard Fehler — 3:30pm

Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-2-0-0

Groupe 6 3:20pm

2 Baby Puppy 1-1_ 1 Veteran 1-0

9 Chihuahua (Long Coated) 3-3-2-1
1 Chihuahua (Short Coated)  0-0-1-0
4 ltalian Greyhound 1-3-0-0
2 Altered 0-2
3 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-1
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 2-0-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-0-1-1
1 Poodle-Toy 0-1-0-0
- Pug 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-1-0
Groupe 5 30 chiens /dogs

4 Baby Puppy- 1 Veteran-2 Altered
Follows last breed

Groupe 6 - Ring 1
Chiens Non-Sportifs / Non-Sporting
M. Richard Fehler—2:35pm

1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
5 Bulldog-English 0-3-1-1
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
3 German Pinscher 0-1-1-1
2 Lowchen 0-2-0-0
1 Poodle-Miniature 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle-Standard 1-0-0-0
1 Altered 1-0
1 Shibainu 0-1-0-0
3  ShihTzu 0-3-0-0

18 chiens /dogs
1 Altered-

Groupe 7 2:10pm

Groupe 7 - Ring 2
Chiens de Berger / Herding Dogs
Ms. Honey Glendinning — 1:10pm

6 Aut-Shepherd 1-4-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2- 1 Altered 1-0

1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1

1 Berger Picard 1-0-0-0

2 Border Collie 2-0-0-0

1 Bouvier des Flandres 1ex 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 German Shepherd 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 -

2 Schapendoes 0-2-0-0

3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-0-1-0

1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 0-1-0-0

21 chiens /dogs
5 Baby Puppy - 1 Altered

BIS- RBIS-BPIS-BBPIS
Ring 2 - Follows last group
M. Richard Fehler
158 chiens / dogs
17 Baby Puppy- 3 Vétérans- 3 Altered

Groupe 3

6  Siberian Husky 1-3-1-1
1 Veteran 0-1-

29 chiens /dogs
2 Baby Puppy - 2 Vétérans
Follows last breed

Dimanche 17 Juillet /Sunday, July 17
Show #5

Groupel 9:10am

Groupe 2 10:50am

Groupe 1 - Ring 2
Chiens de Chasse / Sporting Dogs
Ms. Cheryl M. Egerton — 8:00am

2  Barbet 3ex 0-2-0-0
2 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
0 Ret-Golden 3-5-0-2
2  Ret-Labrador 2-0-0-0
1 Spaniel-Amer. Cocker 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel-English Cocker 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel-Eng-Springer 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla-SH 0-0-1-1
2 Weimaraner 0-2-0-0
5 Ret-Nova Scotia 2-2-0-1

30 chiens /dogs
1 Baby Puppy-
Follows last breed

Groupe 2 - Ring 2
Chiens Courants / Hounds
Ms. Cheryl M. Egerton — 10:20am

1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
2  Basenji 1-0-1-0
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Dachs-SLH 1-0-0-0
1 Scottish Deerhound 0-1-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1
3 Saluki 0-3-0-0

12 chiens /dogs
1 Baby Puppy

Groupe 3 - Ring 1
Chiens de Travail / Working Dogs
Ms. Virginia Lyne — 10:35am

4  Bernese Mtn Dog 1-2-1-0

2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-1-0-0

5 Doberman 2-1-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 _ 1 Veteran 0-1

3 Great Dane 1-1-0-1

4  Portuguese Water Dog 1-2-1-0

5 Samoyed 0-3-2-0

Groupe 4 10:05am

Groupe 5 9:20am

Groupe 4 - Ring 2
Chiens Terriers / Terriers Dogs
Ms. Cheryl M. Egerton — 9:30am

2  Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0

1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1

2 Lakeland Terrier 1-1-0-0

2  Parson Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0

1 Schnauzer Miniature 0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Soft Coated Wheaten T 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 West Highland W. Terrier 1-2-0-0

13 chiens /dogs
4 Baby puppy

Groupe 5-Ring 1
Chiens Minatures / Toy Dogs
Ms. Virginia Lyne - 8:00am

5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-2-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1_ 1 Veteran 1-0

9 Chihuahua (Long Coated) 3-3-2-1
4 ltalian Greyhound 1-3-0-0
1 Altered 0-1
3 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-1
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 2-0-0-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle-Toy 0-1-0-0
- Pug 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0

28 chiens /dogs
4 Baby Puppy- 1 Veteran-1 Altered

Groupe 6 - Ring 1
Chiens Non-Sportifs / Non-Sporting
Ms. Virginia Lyne —9:35am

1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
5 Bulldog-English 0-3-1-1
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
3 German Pinscher 0-1-1-1
2  Lowchen 0-2-0-0
1 Poodle-Miniature 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle-Standard lex 1-0-0-0



1 Altered 1-0
1 Shibainu 0-1-0-0
4 Shih Tzu 0-4-0-0
Groupe 6 10:25am 19 chiens /dogs

1 Altered-

Groupe 7 - Ring 2
Chiens de Berger / Herding Dogs
Ms. Cheryl M. Egerton — 11 :00am

6 Aut-Shepherd 1-5-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2-1 Veteran 0-1- 1 Altered
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-1-0
2 Border Collie 2-0-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 1ex 0-0-0-1
2 German Shepherd 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 -
2 Schapendoes 0-2-0-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 0-1-0-0
1 Berger Picard 0-0-0-1
Groupe 7 23 chiens /dogs

4 Baby Puppy — 1 Veteran-1 Altered
Follows last breed

BIS- RBIS-BPIS-BBPIS
Ring 2 - Follows last group
Ms. Cheryl M. Egerton
153 chiens / dogs
15 Baby Puppy- 7 Vétéran- 3 Altered

Dimanche 17 Juillet /Sunday, July 17
Show #6

Groupe 1 - Ring 2
Chiens de Chasse / Sporting Dogs
M. Richard Fehler- 1:10pm

2  Barbet 0-2-0-0
2 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
10 Ret-Golden 3-5-0-2
2  Ret-Labrador 2-0-0-0
1 Spaniel-Amer. Cocker 0-1-0-0
3 Spaniel-English Cocker 0-2-0-1
1 Spaniel-Eng-Springer 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla-SH 0-0-1-1
2 Weimaraner 0-2-0-0
5 Ret-Nova Scotia 2-2-0-1

Groupe 1l 2:15pm 31 chiens /dogs
2 Baby Puppy- 2 Vétérans -1 Altéred-

Groupe 2 - Ring 2
Chiens Courants / Hounds
M. Richard Fehler- 3:25pm

1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Basenji 1-0-1-0
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Dachs-SLH 1-0-0-0
1  Scottish Deerhound 0-1-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1
3 Saluki 0-3-0-0
Groupe 2 12 chiens /dogs

1 Baby Puppy
Follows last breed

Groupe 3 - Ring 1
Chiens de Travail / Working Dogs
Ms. Honey Glendinning —3:30pm

4  Bernese Mtn Dog 1-2-1-0
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-1-0-0
5 Doberman 2-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 _ 1 Veteran 0-1
2  Great Dane 0-1-0-1
4  Portuguese Water Dog 1-2-1-0
5 Samoyed 0-3-2-0
6  Siberian Husky 1-3-1-1
1 Veteran 0-1-
Groupe 3 28 chiens /dogs

1 Baby Puppy — 1 Vétéran
Follows last breed

Groupe 4 - Ring 2
Chiens Terriers / Terriers Dogs
M. Richard Fehler- 2:45pm

1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Lakeland Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Schnauzer Miniature 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 West Highland W. Terrier 1-2-0-0
Groupe 4 11 chiens /dogs

1 Baby Puppy
Follows last breed

5

8
4

Groupe 5-Ring 1
Chiens Minatures / Toy Dogs
Ms. Honey Glendinning — 1:10pm

Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0_ 1 Veteran 1-0

Chihuahua (Long Coated) 3-2-2-1

Italian Greyhound 1-3-0-0

1 Altered 0-1

3 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-1

1 Papillon 0-1-0-0

2 Pekingese 2-0-0-0

1 Poodle-Toy 0-1-0-0

- Pug 0-0-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 1-1

Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1

1  Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
Groupe 5 26 chiens /dogs

3 Baby Puppy- 1 Veteran- 1 Altered
Follows last breed

Groupe 6 - Ring 1
Chiens Non-Sportifs / Non-Sporting
Ms. Honey Glendinning —2:35pm

1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
5 Bulldog-English 0-3-1-1
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
3 German Pinscher 0-1-1-1
2 Lowchen 0-2-0-0
1 Poodle-Miniature 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle-Standard 1-0-0-0
1 Shibainu 0-1-0-0
1 ShihTzu 0-1-0-0
Groupe 6 16 chiens /dogs

1 Baby Puppy-
Follows last breed

Groupe 7 - Ring 2
Chiens de Berger / Herding Dogs
M. Richard Fehler- 4:00pm

7 Aut-Shepherd 1-5-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1

2 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-1-0

2 Berger Picard 1-0-0-1

2 Border Collie 2-0-0-0

1 Bouvier des Flandres 1ex  0-0-0-1

2 German Shepherd 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 -

2 Schapendoes 0-2-0-0

4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-0-1-0

1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 0-1-0-0

Groupe 7 25 chiens /dogs

4 Baby Puppy -
Follows last breed

BIS- RBIS-BPIS-BBPIS
Ring 2 - Follows last group
Ms. Honey Glendinning
149 chiens / dogs
15 Baby Puppy- 3 Veteran- 2 Altered

BON VOISIN CANIN / CANINE
GOOD NEIGHBOUR
SAMEDI/ SATURDAY

JULY 16, 2016

INSCRIPTIONS SUR PLACE /

REGISTRATION ON SITE $35

ENCAN CHINOIS/
CHINESE AUCTION
APPORTEZ DES ITEMS
POUR L’ENCAN



OBEISSANCE / OBEDIENCE
Judges will break for lunch at their own
discretion
Les juges prendront un arrét quand ils le
jugeront nécessaire

Samedi 16 Juillet / Saturday, July 16

Essai #1 Trial #1
Ring 3 8:30 am
M. Pierre Lambert

Pré-Novice: 1, 2,4,5,6,7,8,9, 10, 11, 12,
13, 14

Novice A : 15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22
Novice B: 24, 26

Open B: 23, 28

Utility A: 29

Total: 25 chiens / dogs

Essai #2- Trial #2
Ring 3 1:30 pm
Ms. Marie-J. Cloutier

Pré-Novice: 1, 2, 3,4,5,6, 7,9, 10, 11, 12,
13, 14

Novice A : 18, 20, 21

Novice B: 25

Open B: 23

Total: 18 chiens / dogs
Dimanche 17 Juillet / Sunday, July 17

Essai #3 Trial #3
Ring 3 8:30am
Ms. Marie-J. Cloutier
Pré-Novice: 1, 4,5, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14
Novice A: 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20
Open A: 27
Open B: 23, 29

Total: 20 chiens / dogs

Essai #4 Trial #4

Ring 3 1:00 pm

M. Pierre Lambert
Pré-Novice: 1, 4,5, 7,10, 11, 12, 14
Novice A : 16, 18, 20
Novice B : 25
Open A: 27
Open B : 23, 28

Total: 15 chiens / dogs

RALLY-OBEISSANCE /
RALLY OBEDIENCE
Judges will break for lunch at their own
discretion
Les juges prendront un arrét quand ils le
jugeront nécessaire

Samedi 16 Juillet / Saturday, July 16

Essai #1 Trial #1
Ring 3 11:00 am
M. Pierre Lambert

Excellent B : 67

Avancé B: 64, 65, 66
Avancé A : 62

Novice B : 56, 58, 60
Novice A : 50, 51, 52, 54, 55

Total: 13 chiens / dogs

Essai #2- Trial #2
Ring 3 3:00 pm
Ms. Marie-J. Cloutier
Excellent B : 67
Avancé B : 64, 66
Avancé A : 62
Novice B : 56, 57, 58, 59
Novice A: 50, 51, 52, 54, 55

Total: 13 chiens / dogs

Dimanche 17 Juillet / Sunday, July 17
Essai #3 Trial #3
Ring 3 11:00 am
Ms. Marie-J. Cloutier
Excellent B: 67
Avancé B: 64, 65, 66
Avancé A : 62
Intermédiaire : 61
Novice B : 56, 57, 60
Novice A : 50, 51, 52, 53, 55

Total: 14 chiens / dogs

Essai #4 Trial #4
Ring 3 2:30 pm
M. Pierre Lambert
Excellent B: 67
Avancé B: 64, 66
Avancé A : 62
Novice B : 56, 57, 60
Novice A : 50, 51, 52, 53, 55

Total: 12 chiens / dogs

Centre George-Veézina
NOUVEL ENDROIT
643, rue Bégin,
NEW LOCATION
Saquenay, G7TH5C?2

Les Exposants pourront s’installer a
partir de 13h00 le jeudi 14 Juillet
L’aréna sera ouverte Jeudi 14 juillet
jusqu’a 22h00

Samedi de 6 h30 jusqu’a 22h30
Dimanche de 6h30 jusqu’a 1 heure
apres la fin de I'exposition.




DIRECTIONS:
1 : De I’autoroute 40 ou I’autoroute
20

2 : Prendre la sortie 307N pour
l'autoroute 73 N / Autoroute 40 E /
Autoroute Henri IV N en direction de
Saguenay / Sainte-Anne-de-Beaupré
3. Rejoindre Autoroute 73 N Henri-
IV/Autoroute

4. Prendre la sortie 142E pour
l'autoroute 40 E / Autoroute 73 N en
direction de Saguenay / Sainte-Anne-
de-Beaupré

5. Rejoindre l'autoroute 73 N

6. Prendre la sortie 313 pour QC-175
N / Autoroute 73 N en direction de
Saguenay / Alma

7. Rejoindre l'autoroute 973 N

8. Continuer sur l'autoroute 73 N

9. Continuer sur QC-175

10. Suivre QC-175 N en direction de
Rue Bégin a Chicoutimi, Saguenay
Tourner & gauche sur Rue Bégin

DIRECTIONS

From Highway 40 or highway 20
Take exit 307N to Highway 73N /
Highway 40E/ Highway Henri IV N
towards Saguenay / Ste Anne de
Beaupreé.

On highway 73N take exit 142E
towards Saguenay / Ste Anne de
Beaupré

On Highway 73N take exit 313 For
Highway 175N/73N Towards
Saguenay / Alma.

Take highway 973N. Continue on
highway 73N. and highway 175.
Follow Highway 175 N Towards Begin
street,

Turn left on Begin Street

AVIS AUX EXPOSANTS

Dans un but de propreté et de
salubrité évident, nous vous
serions grandement
reconnaissants de bien vouloir
disposer de tous les cadeaux
solides de vos meilleurs amis.
A cette fin, nous mettrons a
votre disposition des SACS DE
PLASTIQUE et des POUBELLES
sur le terrain
S.v.p ne pas oublier I’hétel.
Merci de votre collaboration.

NOTICE TO EXHIBITORS

In view of our aim to maintain
cleanliness and health
measures, we would be very
grateful if you would pick up
and throw away your dog’s
“pooh”. For this purpose, we
have put at your disposal
PLASTIC BAGS and
CONTAINERS on the ground.
We know that you will have the
same concern for your hotel’s
surroundings.

Thank you very much for you
cooperation.



